



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**911 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2862 OF 2023
IN REVNST/7856/2023**

SONALI W/O NAGNATH RAYFALE AND OTHERS
.....Applicants

VERSUS

NAGNATH TAMANNAPPA RAYFALE, AND OTHERS
.....Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 7856 OF 2023

None for the applicants

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2862 OF 2023

1. None appeared for the applicant.
2. Perused the application and record.
3. The applicants have filed this application to condone the delay of 54 days in filing the criminal revision application, to which the learned advocate respondent has objected.
4. However, considering the reasons disclosed in the application and the facts of the case, I do not find any substance in the objection.
5. In view of the above, the delay of 54 days in filing the

revision is condoned. The criminal application is allowed.

6. The application is to be registered accordingly.

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 7856 OF 2023

1. The applicant is directed to supply a copy of the revision application along with annexures to the respondents by 29-09-2025, failing which, necessary orders will be passed.

2. List the criminal revision application on 03-10-2025.

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.]

VishalK/911criapln2862.23.odt