



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 319 OF 2025

Sonali Nagnath Rayfale And Others

...Applicants

Versus

Nagnath Tamannappa Rayfale & Ors.

...Respondents

- Mr. Swami Sandeep C, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 06, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10th November 2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)