



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 319 OF 2025

Sonali Nagnath Rayfale And Others

VERSUS

Nagnath Tamannappa Rayfale And Others

...

Mr. S. C. Swami, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J

DATE : NOVEMBER 10, 2025

PC :

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 08.12.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)