



(1)

922 Cr.R.A 319 OF 2025+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

922 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 319 OF 2025

SONALI NAGNATH RAYFALE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

NAGNATH TAMANNAPPA RAYFALE AND OTHERS

AND

923 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 41 OF 2026

SHANKAR SHIVRAM GUBGE

VERSUS

PREMALA SHANKAR GUBGE AND OTHERS

AND

924 WRIT PETITION NO. 3657 OF 2024

**NAVNATH PANDURANG JOGDAND THROUGH ITS GENERAL POWER OF
ATTORNEY BALKRUSHAN NAVNATH JOGDAND**

VERSUS

RAMDAS ASHRUBA JOGDAND AND OTHERS

AND

925 WRIT PETITION NO. 10890 OF 2024

UMESH VISHWANATH PAWAR

VERSUS

VASANTRAO NAIK SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL DEVATALA AND OTHERS

AND

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 12534 OF 2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2595 OF 2025

IN WP/12534/2024

BALBIRSINGH RAGHVIRSINGH SETHI

VERSUS

HARDEEP SINGH RAGHUVIRSINGH AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for Respondent/s-State in Serial No.925

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 07.04.2026

PER COURT :-

- . Await service.
2. Stand over to 05.05.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.
4. Parties desiring to appear for the respondents may be allowed to file a vakalatnama in the Registry. If necessary, they may also move the matter by giving prior notice to the applicant/petitioner.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW